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Registered Voters: 16,020 of 67,760 (23.64%) 

Ballots Cast 16,020 

Election Summary Report 
Roswell LRG 

Fulton County,Georgia 
Municipal General and Special Election 

November 2 , 2021 
Official and Complete 

Roswell Mayor (Vote for 1) 
NP 

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional 

Times Cast 8,803 6,828 367 22 

Undervotes 110 68 13l 9I 

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced Absentee by Provisional 
Voting Mail 

Lori Henry (I) 2,867 2,311 158 2 

Kurt Wilson 5,315 I 3,999 172 9 

Jason Yowell 511 450 24 2 

Total Votes 8,693 6,760 354 13 

Election Day Advanced Absentee by Provisional 

Voting Mail 

Unresolved Write-In 26 26 2 01 

Roswell City Council P 4 (Vote for 1) 
NP 

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional 

Times Cast 8,803 6,828 367 22 

Undervotes 368 19 1 12 10 

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced Absentee by Provisional 
Voting Mail 

Peter Vanstrom t 4,920 3,850 188 6 

Marie Wi llsey (I) 3,515 2,787 167 6 

Total Votes 8,435 6,637 355 12 

Election Day Advanced Absentee by Provisional 

Voting Mail 

Unresolved Write-In 31 20 0 0 

11/7/2021 1 :31 :49 PM 

Total 

16,020 I 67.760 23.64% 

200 

0 

Total 

5,338 33.74% 

9,495 60.02% 

987 6.24% 

15,820 
1 

Total 

54 

Total 

16,020 / 67,760 23.64% 

581 

0 

Total 

8,964 58.06% 

6,475 4 1.94% 

15,439 

Total 

51 
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Roswell City Council P5 (Vote for 1) 
NP 

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional Total 

Times Cast 8,803 6,828 367 22 16,020 J 67,760 23.64% 

Undervotes 653 404 19 10 1,086 

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced Absentee by Provisional Total 

Voting Mail 

Michael Dal Cerro 3,205 2,383 107 4 5,699 38.16% 

Yalonda Freeman 1,935 1,560 89 5 3,589 24.03% 

William Morthland 3,010 2,481 152 3 5,646 37.81% 

Total Votes 8,150 6,424 348 12 14,934 

Election Day Advanced Absentee by Provisional Total 
Voting Mail 

Unresolved Write-In 34 13 0 0 47 

Roswell City Council P6 (Vote for 1) 
NP 

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional Total 

Times Cast 8,803 6,828 367 22 16,020 / 67,760 23.64% 

Undervotes 376 194 15 9 594 

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced Absentee by Provisional Total 
Voting Mail 

Lee Hills i 4,606 3,847 225 6 8,684 56.29% 

Matt Judy (I) 3,821 2,787 127 7 6,742 43.71% 

Total Votes 8,427 6,634 352 13 15,426 

Election Day Advanced Absentee by Provisional Total 

Voting Mail 

Unresolved Write-In 35 23 3 0 61 

Fulton County TSPLOST (Vote for 1) 
NP 

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional Total 

Times Cast 8,803 6,828 367 22 16,020 / 67,760 23.64% 

Undervotes 42 30 15 6 93 

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced Absentee by Provisional Total 

Voting Mail 

Yes i 4,926 3,967 214 9 9,116 57.24% 

No 3,835 2,831 138 7 6,811 42.76% 

Total Votes 8,761 6,798 352 16 15,927 

Election Day Advanced Absentee by Provisional Total 

Voting Mail 

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 
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Fulton County ESPLOST (Vote for 1) 
NP 

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional Total 

Times Cast 8,803 6,828 367 22 16,020 I 67,760 23.64% 

Undervotes 754 464 11 3 1,232 

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced Absentee by Provisional Total 

Voting Mail 

Yes 4,646 3,694 231 12 8,583 58.04% 

No 3,403 2,670 125 7 6,205 41.96% 

Total Votes 8,049 6,364 356 19 14,788 

Election Day Advanced Absentee by Provisional Total 

Voting Mail 

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 
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Statement of Votes Cast 
Roswell LRG 

Fulton County,Georgia 
Municipal General and Special Election 

November 2, 2021 
Official and Complete 

Precinct 
Registered 

Cards cast Voters Cast % Turnout 
Voters 

County 

l 
l l 

County 

RW01 4,969 1,425 1425 28.68% 

RW02 4,060 1,131 1131 27.86% 

RW03 2,783 591 591 21.24% 

RW03A 2,338 402 402 1 17.19% 

RW04 1,839 596 596 32.41% 

RW05 2,958 303 303 10.24% 

RW06 3,059 658 658 21 .51% 

RW07A 1,790 1011 107 5.98% 

RW07B 425 49 49 11.53% 

RW08 2,393 698 698 29.1 7% 

RW09 4,434 1,367 1367 30.83% 

RW09A 1,913 446 446 23.31% 

RW10 3,661 1,239 1239 33.84% 

RW11A 2,841 665 665 23.41% 

RW12 3,858 1,062 1062 27.53% 

RW12A 2,490 545 545 21.89% 

RW13 3,727 880 880 23.61% 

RW16 2,210 501 501 22.67% 

RW17 3,039 674 1 674 22.18% 

RW19 2,159 516 516 23.90% 

RW20 2,713 772 772 28.46% 

RW21 3,349 863 863 25.77% 

RW22A 4,752 530 530 11.15% 

County - Total 67,760 16,020 16,020 23.64% 

County - Total 67,760 16,020 16,020 23.64% 
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Roswell Mayor (Vote for 1) 
NP 

" !l - C 
~ ~ 2:- f,l 
J ~ 0 

., 
C 

~ t'.! 2: 0 ., 3 ii'.: ., 2: I 

E ·g, ~ ..., ., s " Precinct C > Precinct :, 
;:: "'> ::, 0 >< 

County County 

County County 

RWOl 1,425 4,969 13 0 RW01 433 913 

RW02 1,131 4,060 8 0 RW02 384 652 

RW03 591 2,783 10 0 RW03 176 360 

RW03A 402 2,338 0 RW03A 144 216 

RW04 596 1,839 0 RW04 193 372 

RW05 303 2,958 4 0 RW05 154 117 

RW06 658 3,059 10 0 RW06 218 376 

RW07A 107 1,790 0 RW07A 55 35 

RW078 49 425 0 RW078 23 20 

RWOB 698 2,393 9 0 RW08 185 465 

RW09 1,367 4,434 13 0 RW09 359 926 

RW09A 446 1,913 0 RW09A 144 275 

RW10 1,239 3,661 11 0 RW10 380 773 

RW11A 665 2,841 8 0 RW11A 177 421 

RW12 1,062 3,858 0 RW12 367 621 

RW12A 545 2,490 6 0 RW12A 207 309 

RW13 880 3,727 9 0 RW13 330 482 

RW16 501 2,210 11 0 RW16 173 291 

RW17 674 3,039 11 0 RW17 284 335 

RW19 516 2,159 0 RW19 190 296 

RW20 772 2,713 16 0 RW20 256 457 

RW21 863 3,349 17 0 RW21 273 535 

RW22A 530 4,752 14 0 RW22A 233 248 

County - Total 16,020 67,760 200 0 County - Total 5,338 9,495 

County - Total 16,020 67,760 200 0 County - Total 5,338 9,495 



Page: 3 of 13 11/ 7/ 2021 2:03:07 PM 

.; 
~ al ~ 0 ~f >- > 

" "§ ~ .~ 
Precinct 

Sl 0 
~ .... :::, ;;:: 

County 

County 

RW01 66 1,412 3 

RW02 87 1,123 

RW03 45 581 4 

RW03A 37 397 4 

RW04 27 592 

RW05 28 299 0 

RW06 54 648 4 

RW07A 14 104 0 

RW07B 4 47 0 

RW08 39 689 

RW09 69 1,354 3 

RW09A 22 441 

RW10 75 1,228 

RW11A 59 657 

RW12 66 1,054 0 

RW12A 23 539 0 

RW13 59 871 4 

RW16 26 490 4 

RW17 44 663 

RW19 27 513 0 

RW20 43 756 

RW21 38 846 

RW22A 35 516 

County • Total 987 15,820 54 

County • Total 987 15,820 54 
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Roswell City Council P4 (Vote for 1) 
NP 

E -g >, 

"O ~ r, ~ ~ 
<'.'J I!! " .. ~ 0 
~ ; ~ 2: 0 > > 

" 2: ., ., 
2'~ "O " " ·c: .; 

Precinct E C ~ Precinct 
., i 0 ;:: «:> ::, "- .... 

County County 

County County 

RWOl 1,425 4,969 69 0 RWOl 764 592 1,356 

RW02 1,131 4,060 33 0 RW02 704 394 1,098 

RW03 591 2,783 22 0 RW03 317 252 569 

RW03A 402 2,338 19 0 RW03A 224 159 383 

RW04 596 1,839 11 0 RW04 343 242 585 

RW05 303 2,958 16 0 RW05 112 175 287 

RW06 658 3,059 35 0 RW06 346 277 623 

RW07A 107 1,790 0 RW07A 37 63 100 

RW078 49 425 3 0 RW078 25 21 46 

RW08 698 2,393 25 0 RW08 441 232 673 

RW09 1,367 4,434 61 0 RW09 743 563 1,306 

RW09A 446 1,913 19 0 RW09A 253 174 427 

RW10 1,239 3,661 29 0 RW10 669 541 1,210 

RW11A 665 2,841 10 0 RW11A 444 211 655 

RW12 1,062 3,858 42 0 RW12 636 384 1,020 

RW12A 545 2,490 23 0 RW12A 298 224 522 

RW13 880 3,727 29 0 RW13 442 409 851 

RW16 501 2,210 20 0 RW16 279 202 481 

RW17 674 3,039 26 0 RW17 377 271 648 

RW19 516 2,159 25 0 RW19 280 211 491 

RW20 772 2,713 25 0 RW20 444 303 747 

RW21 863 3,349 13 0 RW21 532 318 850 

RW22A 530 4,752 19 0 RW22A 254 257 51 1 

Counly • T olal 16,020 67,760 581 0 Counly • Total 8,964 6,475 15,439 

County • Total 16,020 67,760 581 0 Couniy • Total 8,964 6,475 15,439 
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"tl ., 
_;e C 

~1 
Precinct C ·c 

::, 3: 
County 

County 

RWOl 

RW02 

RW03 t 
RW03A 

RW04 0 

RWOS 

RW06 

RW07A 

RW07B 0 

RWOB 

RW09 

RW09A 

RW10 

RW11A 

RW12 

RW12A 0 

RW13 

RW16 

RW17 

RW19 I RWZO 6 

RW21 0 

RW22A 4 

County - Total 51 

County - Total 51 



Page: 6 or 13 11/7/2021 2:03:07 PM 

Roswell City Council P5 (Vote for 1) 
NP 

e C: 

ii; E u ., 
t; ,:, ~ ~ 8 ~ a ~ ~ 

l 
.. 

_; ~ 2 0 "O 
~ ., C: -5 

C: 

E en~ ,:, ., 0 

Precinct ., 0 C: c3 Precinct ~ ~ i= a: > :::, 

County County 

County County 

RW01 1,425 4,969 8B 0 RW01 601 244 

RW02 1,131 4,060 72 0 RW02 428 233 

RW03 591 2,783 33 0 RW03 197 154 

RW03A 402 2,338 34 0 RW03A 103 124 

RW04 596 1,B39 30 0 RW04 158 157 

RW05 303 2,958 17 0 RW05 72 143 

RW06 658 3,059 56 0 RW06 176 195 

RW07A 107 1,790 0 RW07A 21 72 

RW07B 49 425 0 RW078 15 19 

RW08 698 2,393 62 0 RWOB 264 114 

RW09 1,367 4,434 126 0 RW09 650 187 

RW09A 446 1,913 2B 0 RW09A 194 92 

RW10 1,239 3,661 49 0 RW10 652 143 

RW11A 665 2,841 49 0 RW11A 264 117 

RW12 1,062 3,858 74 0 RW12 380 202 

RW12A 545 2,490 33 0 RW12A 193 136 

RW13 880 3,727 69 0 RW13 260 235 

RW16 501 2,210 38 0 RW16 177 102 

RW17 674 3,039 42 0 RW17 154 252 

RW19 516 2,159 41 0 RW19 203 116 

RW20 772 2,713 53 0 RW20 177 195 

RW21 863 3,349 57 0 RW21 235 155 

RW22A 530 4,752 27 0 RW22A 125 202 

County • Total 16,020 67,760 1,086 0 County - Total 5,699 3,589 

County • Total 16,020 67,760 1,086 0 County • Total 5,699 3,589 
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-0 

iii 
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t 
0 !l al :::. 

0 if ] > 
.; ~ -~ 

Precinct ~ ~ :, ;;: 
County 

County 

RW01 492 1,337 

RW02 398 1,059 4 

RW03 207 558 0 

RW03A 141 368 0 

RW04 251 566 2 

RW05 7 1 286 0 

RW06 231 602 

RW07A 11 104 0 

RW07B 10 44 0 

RW08 258 636 

RW09 404 1,241 

RW09A 132 418 

RW10 395 1,190 4 

RW11A 235 616 

RW12 406 988 

RW12A 183 512 

RW13 316 811 4 

RW16 184 463 

RW17 226 632 

RW19 156 475 0 

RW20 347 719 

RW21 416 806 

RW22A 176 503 

County - Total 5,646 14,934 47 

County • Total 5,646 14,934 47 
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Roswell City Council P6 (Vote for 1) 
NP 

;;; 'C f ~ - IC >, a ~ 0 " ~ 'C 15 
~ ~ c'. 15 ~ > 

IC " c'. :i: ., ;;; ·g, ~ 'C " E C: > " .. ;§ Precinct ;:: "'> :, 0 Precinct ~ ::, 

County County 

County County 

RW01 1,425 4,969 52 0 RW01 751 622 1,373 

RW02 1,131 4,060 32 0 RW02 587 512 1,099 

RW03 591 2,783 25 0 RW03 331 235 566 

RW03A 402 2,338 15 0 RW03A 222 165 387 

RW04 596 1,839 22 0 RW04 347 227 574 

RW05 303 2,958 19 0 RW05 144 140 284 

RW06 658 3,059 41 0 RW06 367 250 617 

RW07A 107 1,790 4 0 RW07A 59 44 103 

RW07B 49 425 3 0 RW07B 24 22 46 

RW08 698 2,393 18 0 RW08 386 294 680 

RW09 1,367 4,434 35 0 RW09 697 635 1,332 

RW09A 446 1,913 15 0 RW09A 241 190 431 

RW10 1,239 3,661 26 0 RW10 563 650 1,213 

RW11A 665 2,841 16 0 RW11A 374 275 649 

RW12 1,062 3,858 37 0 RW12 607 418 1,025 

RW12A 545 2,490 27 0 RW12A 296 222 518 

RW13 880 3,727 36 0 RW13 467 377 844 

RW16 501 2,210 24 0 RW16 254 223 477 

RW17 674 3,039 33 0 RW17 387 254 641 

RW19 516 2,1 59 20 0 RW19 261 235 496 

RW20 772 2,713 42 0 RW20 489 241 730 

RW21 863 3,349 25 0 RW21 531 307 838 

RW22A 530 4,752 27 0 RW22A 299 204 503 

County - Total 16,020 67,760 594 0 County - Total 8,684 6,742 15,426 

County - Total 16,020 67,760 594 0 County - Total 8,684 6,742 15,426 
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al 
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~' 
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Precinct :5 3 
County 

County 

RWOl 4 

RW02 8 

RW03 4 

RW03A 3 

RW04 

RWOS 0 

RW06 8 

RW07A 0 

RW078 0 

RW08 0 

RW09 

RW09A 0 

RWlO 0 

RW l lA 3 

RW12 3 

RW12A 

RW 13 4 

RW16 

RW17 4 

RW19 

RW20 4 

RW21 0 

RW22A 6 

County • Total 61 

County • Total 61 



Page: 10 of 13 11/7/2021 2:03:07 PM 

Fulton County TSPLOST (Vote for 1) 
NP 

~ 
.,, 

~ ~ !l 

" ~ .. g 
1'.( ~ C: 0 

!l .. C: -;;; ·- QJ .,, QJ 

Precinct E ll'o C: 6 Precinct :c 0 0 ;= "' > :::, >- z ... 
County County 

County County 

RW01 1,425 4,969 14 0 RW01 770 641 1,411 

RW02 1,131 4,060 6 0 RW02 658 467 1,125 

RW03 591 2,783 4 0 RW03 372 215 587 

RW03A 402 2,338 2 0 RW03A 230 170 400 

RW04 596 1,839 0 RW04 366 227 593 

RW05 303 2,958 0 0 RW05 183 120 303 

RW06 658 3,059 0 RW06 391 265 656 

RW07A 107 1,790 0 0 RW07A 68 39 107 

RW078 49 425 0 0 RW078 26 23 49 

RW08 698 2,393 0 RW08 408 285 693 

RW09 1,367 4,434 9 0 RW09 715 643 1,358 

RW09A 446 1,913 3 0 RW09A 238 205 443 

RW10 1,239 3,661 9 0 RW10 701 529 1,230 

RW11A 665 2,841 4 0 RW11A 393 268 661 

RW12 1,062 3,858 10 0 RW12 570 482 1,052 

RW12A 545 2,490 0 RW12A 287 257 544 

RW13 880 3,727 0 RW13 526 352 878 

RW16 501 2,210 0 RW16 266 233 499 

RW17 674 3,039 0 RW17 433 239 672 

RW19 516 2,159 0 RW19 286 228 514 

RW20 772 2,713 0 RW20 447 318 765 

RW21 863 3,349 0 RW21 479 379 858 

RW22A 530 4,752 0 RW22A 303 226 529 

County • Total 16,020 67,760 93 0 County • Total 9,116 6,811 15,927 

County • Total 16,020 67,760 93 0 County • Total 9,116 6,811 15,927 
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al 
2 C: o-
~ ~ 
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Precinct :5 ~ 
County 

County 

RW01 0 

RW02 0 

RW03 0 

RW03A 0 

RW04 0 

RWOS 0 

RWOG 0 

RW07A 0 

RW07B 0 

RW08 0 

RW09 0 

RW09A 0 

RW10 0 

RW11A 0 

RW12 0 

RW12A 0 

RW13 0 

RW16 0 

RW17 0 

RW19 0 

RW20 0 

RW21 0 

RW22A 0 

County - Total 0 

County - Total 0 
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Fulton County ESPLOST (Vote for 1) 
NP 

~ "O ~ ; £ 
"' ~ 0 u 

~ ~ C: 0 > 
~ ., C: }ii E ·g, ~ ~ 

., 
~ 0 Precinct > Precinct ., 0 ;:: a: > ::, 0 >- z t--

County County 

County County 

RWOl 1,425 4,969 122 0 RW01 725 578 1,303 

RW02 1,131 4,060 84 0 RW02 629 418 1,047 

RW03 591 2,783 so 0 RW03 347 194 541 

RW03A 402 2,338 30 0 RW03A 214 158 372 

RW04 596 1,839 50 0 RW04 334 212 546 

RWOS 303 2,958 20 0 RWOS 185 98 283 

RW06 658 3,059 47 0 RW06 361 250 611 

RW07A 107 1,790 10 0 RW07A 76 21 97 

RW07B 49 425 0 RW07B 22 22 44 

RW08 698 2,393 64 0 RW08 356 278 634 

RW09 1,367 4,434 87 0 RW09 710 570 1,280 

RW09A 446 1,913 39 0 RW09A 199 208 407 

RW10 1,239 3,661 93 0 RW10 649 497 1,146 

RW11A 665 2,841 42 0 RW11A 393 230 623 

RW12 1,062 3,858 87 0 RW12 530 445 975 

RW12A 545 2,490 35 0 RW12A 285 225 510 

RW13 B80 3,727 67 0 RW13 482 331 B13 

RW16 501 2,210 39 0 RW16 254 208 462 

RW17 674 3,039 SB 0 RW17 413 203 616 

RW19 516 2,159 38 0 RW19 282 196 478 

RW20 772 2,713 71 0 RW20 402 299 701 

RW21 863 3,349 60 0 RW21 434 369 803 

RW22A 530 4,752 34 0 RW22A 301 195 496 

County - Total 16,020 67,760 1,232 0 County - Total 8,583 6,205 14,788 

County - Total 16,020 67,760 1,232 0 County - Total 8,583 6,205 14,788 
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i 
~ C o-

a::* 
Precinct :§~ 

County 

County 

RW01 0 

RW02 0 

RW03 0 

RW03A 0 

RW04 0 

RWOS 0 

RW06 0 

RW07A 0 

RW07B 0 

RW08 0 

RW09 0 

RW09A 0 

RW10 0 

RW11A 0 

RW12 0 

RW12A 0 

RW13 0 

RW16 0 

RW17 0 

RW19 0 

RW20 0 

RW21 0 

RW22A 0 

County - Total 0 

County - Total 0 




